PRELIMINARY ZONING ANALYSIS

Planning Commission Hearing Date: February 2, 2010
Board of Commissioners Hearing Date: February 16, 2010

Due Date: January 4, 2010

Date Distributed/Mailed Out: December 14, 2009

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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THIS PARCEL OF LAND IS NOT IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD (201 0)
PLAIN AND IS IN ZONE_X__; ACCORDING TO F.EMA. (F.lA)

COMMUNITY NUMBER # 130052 , MAP NUMBER
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Plotted on: Nov 10, 2009 — 2-0bpm

LOCATION OF UTILITIES EXISTING ON OR SERVING THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY IS DETERMINED BY OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE ONLY.
THIS PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS,
PRESCRIPTION AND SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS THAT ARE NOT
VISIBLE OR RECORDED, THUS DEEMING THEM UNDETERMINED
AND NOT SHOWN. THIS PLAT IS INTENDED FOR THE PARTIES
STATED ON THE FACE OF SURVEY. USE OF THE SURVEY BY
THIRD PARTIES IS AT THEIR OWN RISK.
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SCALE IN FEET

THIS PLAT /S PREPARED FROM A FIELD SURVEY USING A FIVE SECOND DIGITAL THEODOLITE AND ELECTRONIC DISTANCE

METER [ LINEAR PRECISION OF TRAVERSE : 1/39,597 ; ANGULAR ERROR: 3° PER POINT. THE TRAVERSE WAS

ADNSTED USING THE COMPASS RULE. LINEAR PRECISION OF THIS PLAT: 1/114.225 . MATTERS OF NITLE ARE EXCEPTED.
——

DATE c171-9-09 REVISIONS

SURVEY FOR:

SCALE 1= 30°

DRAWN BY : MAN

CHECKED BY : CAE

Drawing name: S:\Bnd\COBB\17\17_0060\2158 Austell Road\BND\2158 AUSTELL RD BND.dwg

MILFORD CHURCH OF GOD

FIELD BOOK : 563

@laskins

ENGINEERING » SURVEYING ® LAND PLANNING ¢ ENVIRONMENTAL

1266 Powder Springs Rd ) Phone: (770) 424-7168
Marietta, Georgia 30064 " Scourver-com Fax: (770) 424-7593

2158 AUSTELL ROAD

LOCATED IN L.L. 60 & 85
17th DISTRICT, Znd SECTION
COBB COUNTY, GA.

Dlotted By Matt Noell




APPLICANT: Good News Counseling Center PETITION NO: Z-1

770-432-5459 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Grant Cole HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
770-432-5459 PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: Virginia Turner

PROPOSED ZONING: ol
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the northwestern side of
Austell Road, north of Kurt Road. PROPOSED USE: Counseling Center
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Austell Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.48 acre
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 60, 85
PARCEL(S): 20

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Community Activity Center

R-20"

R-15 61 R-20

Pat Mell Rd




Application No. Z-

Summary of Intent for Rezomng

29\‘
---------------------------------------------------------------------------u------------‘---’-----\nhinnm\‘

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if neededk a

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s):

{

b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed selling prices(s):

d) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): 4 ,4 UV, f[ //1‘? 5 ENTEr

b) Proposed building architecture: 3 dflﬁ;fbé /’E[fﬁf/ﬂ/v’ /M’é'/) 7 /Afj/ladl._f

| Kirehen, [ ctass poem
c) Proposed hours/days of operation: Mon /VE/‘ ? mHm 70 5;/4}/’4

Tue 2 Thiy - [/ HWAM [ 7:00 /M
d) List all requested variances: /V / /)

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

The A’z%rw/-ém/y /8 Austell foad
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APPLICANT:

Jim R. Housley PETITION NO: Z-2
770-713-3137 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Sams, Larkin & Huff, LLP HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
Garvis L. Sams, Jr. 770-422-7016 PRESENT ZONING: CF
TITLEHOLDER: Althea A. Housley, Trustee of the Althea A.
Housely Family Trust PROPOSED ZONING: LI

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located at the southwest intersection of

Worley Drive and Penland Drive.

PROPOSED USE:

Irrigation Business

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Worley Drive, Penland Drive

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 2.06 acres
DISTRICT: 16

LAND LOT(S): 444
PARCEL(S): 16
TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Community Activity Center

GC

Canton Rd

GC i

Fairview Dr

Fowler Dr




5- Application No. Z-4

NOISING ©
ADNIGY AT ! !
2010
6007 - T 337 [ N
'Summary of Intent for Rezoning
==
JI%IIédll&ll;ll&;lI;jllllv.,\;lllllllllllllllllllll.lllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s):
b) Proposed building architecture:
¢) Proposed selling prices(s):
d) List all requested variances:
Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed use(s): Irrigation business and outside storage of equipment.
b) Proposed building architecture:  Utilization of the existing structures on the site.
c) Proposed hours/days of operation: = Monday through Saturday from 8:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m.
d) List all requested variances:  None

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property is presently zoned Future Commercial (CF) and lost its “grandfathered” exemption

when the property ceased being utilized for a period of six (6) months necessitating a rezoning from

CF to Light Industrial (LI). The subject property is located within the confines of a Community

Activity Center (“CAC”) and is surrounded by properties which are commercially or industrially

zoned.

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

(Please list all Right-of-Ways, Government owned lots, County owned parcels and/or remnants, etc., and attach a

plat clearly showing where those properties are located.) None.

*The applicant reserves the right to amend the Summary of Intent for Rezoning and the
preliminary information provided therein at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT:

TITLEHOLDER: Charles E. James

Health Care Capital Consolidated, Inc. PETITION NO: Z-3
770-393-3355 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Sams, Larkin & Huff, LLP HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
Garvis L. Sams, Jr.  770-422-7016 PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PROPOSED ZONING: RSL

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side of Lower

Roswell Road, northeasterly of Cove Drive.

PROPOSED USE:  Senior Living Facility

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Lower Roswell Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

SIZE OF TRACT: 9.63 acres
DISTRICT: 19

LAND LOT(S): 1114, 1115
PARCEL(S): 2,8,9, 10,17, 26

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

COMMISSION DISTRICOT 2

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Low Density Residential
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Application No. Z3

20106

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): The independent RSL units shall range in size from 2,000

square feet to 2,500 square feet. The RSL facility shall be approximately 95,000 square feet

in size (100 units).

b) Proposed building architecture: Architectural renderings/elevations are being prepared
THW Design and will be submitted under separate cover.
c) Proposed selling prices(s): RSL independent units shall range from $400,000 to $450,000

(if determined to be a “for sale” product). Rental for the units within the RSL facility or the

RSL independent units shall be approximately $4,000 per month.
d) List all requested variances:  Waiver of building height on 3-level portion of RSL facility

from 35’ to 55’due to the steep slope of the site and the need to transition the buildings commensurate

with the grade.

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):

b) Proposed building architecture:

¢) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property is located on the edge of an “Institutional Activity Center”

consisting of a water treatment plant, government buildings. church facilities and other

institutional uses. The RSL proposal provides a transition/step-down into residential

areas moving in a westerly direction on Lower Roswell Road.

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
(Please list all Right-of-Ways, Government owned lots, County owned parcels and/or remnants, etc., and attach a

plat clearly showing where those properties are located.)

There is a Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority Easement which traverses the southernmost
portion of the subject property. The proposed development does not impact the easement.




Z-4

EXHIBIT "A®

SURVEYOR'S WRITTEN DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT TRACT GR PARCEL OF LAND lying
in Land Lot 714 of the 19th District, 2nd
Section o County, la, shown as
having ¢ total w»%: of 2.23 dores,
according to @ certain plat of survey for
Noorul A. Siddiqul ond Shchnez A. Siddiqul
doted Oct 21, 2008 prepored by Vedder
Surveys & Assoc. (bearing the Sedl of George
Vedder, GRLS No. 2562), and being more
particularly described as foliows:

BEGINNING at on iron pin found at the point
common to Land Lots 713,714,767 ond 768,
of sold district ond section; running thence

S89°4717°W dlong the lot line common to
Land Lots 714 and 787 o distonce of 306.57
feet to on iron pin found on the
southeastern margin of the right of way of
soid Powder Springs Road; thence
N24°43'29"E along the margin of Powder
Springs Road to a point on the margin of
Powder Springs Rood where It intersects with

o distance of 706.32 fest to on iron pin
placed; thence continulng SO0'SQ'S0"E dion.
the line common to Land Lots 714 and 71
a distance of 190.48 fest to an lron pin
found; thence continuing S00°39'50"E olong
the line common to Land Lots 714 ond 713
q distance of 173.48 feet to on iron pin
found; thence continuing S00°59'50°E alon
the line common to Lond Lote 714 ond 713
a distonce of 276.57 feet to an lron pin
found at the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said conveyance Is subject to all legal
esasements, covenanta and right of ways,
public or private.

R-20
FRONT=40"
SIDE=10’
REAR=35"

ZONING /

FLOCO STATEMEN (201 0) N24'40°00°E 38.87' TO THE MIDERED R/W
FLOOD STATEMENT . 5 OF PERCH COURT AS PER S/D PLAN
| HAVE EXAMINED THE OFFICIAL i1+
NAP AND FOUND THAT BY GRAP /[ es
ONLY, NG PORTION OF THIS PRO PP
W A FLOOD HAZARD AREA ACO v , N/BOR'S FENCE
FIRM MA® 13067C0201G; DATED DEC. 16, 2008. N K / /
M-

LEGEND

iPS IRON PIN PROPERTY LINE
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ot OPEN TOP -

cT CRIMNP_TOP PIN (1)

R8 REINFORCING BAR ~/
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ﬁ_/" RIGHT-OF~WAY ; N/F SHIRLEY J. OWENS

Sone LAND LOT ; TAX 104 19071300180

P

D8 14,585 PG 5938
#2381 PERCH

oV GAS VALVE cn
R~-15
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w WATER METER 2084 SQFT.
e |—
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/ /Pam‘rv UNE
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N/F T & JOANNE ROSE
TAX IOf 19071300320
DB 14,304 PG 6497

/ / #3298 PERCH DR.
JA\) R-15
/
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// /2 naan % %

R e e
98,176 sq. ft.

€9 ‘od ‘€91 ‘ad
a/s INIod TTOVI

l
|
2.25 acres l
ARDEESS.
2433 POWDER l
SPRINGS ROAD I
ZONING | N/F DANIEL MALDONADO
=7 | T o Jrvasso
] “ts
(16
~ g x I . § N/
Mool B
2 l 1208 —F I o

TELEPHONE (678) 544-2585

VEDDER SURVEYS & ASSOCIATES | Soonmmzy “ooiour AND 19TH DISTRICT, 2ND SECTION
1648 Juliette Road, Forsyth, Ga. 31029

J /
3 2 7 -
E
H i’
H R-15
‘, g @é’ N/F EDWN R. REYNA
/4 TAX (04 19071300340
— DB 14,896 PG 80258
#3265 PERCH DR.
- .J @ 713 P.0.B.
CHAN LINK FENCE LAND LOT LINE o
S89°47 17w 306.57 @ E’ P
N/F ROBERT & MARGRET KENDALL 7. N/F BRENDA A, CHOCHRAN
0 50 100 TAX 104 19076700270 TAX 0F lm:aooseo
L . B,
GRAPHIC SCALE — FEET 1" = 50° LRO WS F-20
BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR: LAND LOT 714

ADDRESS 2433 POVDER SPRINGS .| oy oo ': CEORGIA
DEED BOOK 13,270 PACE 1801 | DATE 10/21/2009
TAX ID§ 19071400010 SCALE 1° =50

The fisld data upon which this plat is based has o closure of 1 foot in 10000+ feet, an anqular error of _&3_ seconds angle point ond
was adjusted using the Least Squares Method. This plat has been calculated for closure and found to be accurate to 1 fg:{ in g_:m feot.
An eectronic total station ond o 100’ chaln were used to gother the information used In the preparation of this plat.

No State Plone Coordinate Monument found within 500’ of this property. All matters pertaining to titile are excepted.




REPRESENTATIVE: Loretta E. Brown

APPLICANT: Loretta E. Brown and Noorul A. Siddiqui PETITION NO: Z-4
678-403-1703 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
678-403-1703 PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Noorul A. Siddiqui and Shahnez A. Siddiqui
PROPOSED ZONING: NRC

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side of Powder Springs

Road, north of Hurt Road.

PROPOSED USE:  Assisted Living Facility

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Powder Springs Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 2.2 acres
DISTRICT: 19
LAND LOT(S): 714
PARCEL(S): 1

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Low Density Residential
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= Application No. 4 ‘71
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GEC 2 - 2003\ ESummary of Intent for Rezoning

GOBB CO. COMM. DEV, AGENCY

---mNQ{NVﬂON--------- E NS NEE NSNS AN RN IS RN AN R NR G NN N T NE SRR AN R

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): [ Q OO

b) Proposed building architecture:
) Proposed selling prices(s):
d) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

9  Proposedusels;: _A5sisted Livng Caci /h‘\//

b) Proposed building architecture: /) A C//M 2 b/ i ld i Doy ed e d
(4 7 7/ Y

c) Proposed hours/days of operation: 24 h ST ) 0/” g e Ck/b'/

d) List all requested variances: na l/df( lnces

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

See Exb b+ A




Exhibit'A "

2 V/Zuo

Cobblestone PCH e
1237 Winsley Court SW i J'/ LEC 2 - 709
Marietta, Ga 30064 { -

i e RN
| CUGH ( ' )
, R

It is the intent of the applicants for the rezoning of the property at 2433
Powder Springs Rd. Marietta, Ga 30064 to comply fully with the policies,

rules and regulations of Cobb County. In doing so our plans involve
complete interior renovations as well as modification and upgrading the

entire septic system to accommodate the capacity intended. The exterior will
provide ample safe and sufficient parking,entrances and exits as well.

Sincerely Submitted
Loretta Brown

Noorul A. Siddiqui
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APPLICANT:

REPRESENTATIVE:

Govenors Towne Square, LLC PETITION NO: Z-5
678-439-3029 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
Charles C. Clay HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
770-422-1776 PRESENT ZONING: GC
TITLEHOLDER: Govenors Towne Square, LLC
PROPOSED ZONING: NRC

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the southerly side of

Cedarcrest Road, between Acworth Dallas Road and U.S. Highway 41.

PROPOSED USE: Bank And Retail

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Acworth Dallas Road, U.S. Highway 41

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 3.22 acres
DISTRICT: 20
LAND LOT(S): 40
PARCEL(S): 1

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Neighborhood Activity Center

Wre”

&I~

| \

S




Application No. Z:S~
Felo. 2010

Summary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): N / f\,

b) Proposed building architecture: N/ R STV E
9] Proposed selling prices(s): [\jl / F\ — =
7

d) List all requested variances: N / A .
1 UEC— 3 2009

=

CUBBCO. COM. DV AGENC
——ZONNEBIVISION

y/(g

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a)  Proposedusets): [Rank sWe and r\dc;h\nor\nooa relail

b) Proposed building architecture: Cb e Q\’\*\' ext ‘\ . ¢ u)o
d.t\le\opmq\ .

c) Proposed hours/days of operation: 5: "'b b wedh Sima s 6\0:\ ‘
Wwses In Samne rea

None 03” (‘)re.%e‘u\'\‘.

d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

g&e, eu‘\“lc&c)c\ec\ Co r\(‘u?‘\‘ TDl(Lﬂ .

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

RIgNE-01-YY Y OYEINIMENL OWNEA 10 DUnNn W

) and attach a
plat clearly showing where these properties are located). N 5
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APPLICANT: Justin McMillen PETITION NO: Z-6
404-786-4225 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Hilton Dupree HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
770-424-7171 PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Justin McMillen
PROPOSED ZONING: uvC
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side of Atlanta Road,
north of Gilmore Road. PROPOSED USE: Counseling
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Atlanta Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.45 acre
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 745
PARCEL(S): 16
TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICTO.__2

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

%97 -Westwood Rd

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: High Density Residential

~_| 1 r‘-‘;('\;%er____ L
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08/20/2009 THU 13:52 FAX 7705282003 Community Development [doos/013

Application No. Z-/,

Feb.2010
Summary of Intent for Rezoning

I.lIlIllIll.II'llllll'lll.Illllllll'lllllllllll'.llllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl..llllllll'lllllllll'lllIlllllllll

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): VRO bQ LAY
b) Proposed building architecture: "\ XA ™D V¥ 10N Al

9] Proposed selling prices(s):

d) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): C ONWSEL IN g S I OCC M@ AT ISR

b) Proposed building architecture: T LD WX vyw A

c) Proposed hours/days of operation: Q Y4 ¢ « T\ ‘do

d) List all requested variances:

lll.ll'llllllllllIlll'll'lllll'..llll!lllIllllllllll.ll'lllllllllI'llllllllllll'lllllllllllllllllllll!

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)




e LUP-1 '
: (2010)
ﬁ NOV - 2 2009

C0BB CO. COMM. DEV, AGERGY
ZONING DIVISION
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No 1370

PROFESSIoMs

BNOLL BeIWVER

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THIS SUBD.

PLAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND WAS . . - :
PREPARED FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY REC.: BK. PG.

ON THE PROPERTY MADE UNDER MY

LAND LOT /o5 < /274 DIST.. 27¢® SEC.:
SUP 1ON T UND. b
e < * [+ J-‘,.;\.‘ .

o Tyl P

“CARL A. COCHRAN NO, 1370  } DATE: B -2#-=2- . SCALE: = o -

. ' , | B. H. COX CARL A. COCHRAN
8. M. COX NO. 1344 LAI\?D SUR"EXYORS # 3 _ /O. 7/

MEMBER OF GEORGIA ASSCCIATION | _ er 2
OF REGISTERED LAND SURVEYORS. - - » .AUSTELL, GEORGIA ) 2 e




APPLICANT: Charles Smith

770-943-9275

REPRESENTATIVE: Charles Smith

770-943-9275

TITLEHOLDER: _Charles Smith

PETITION NO: LUP-1
HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: __ Located on the northeasterly side of (renewal)
Austell Powder Springs Road, south of McKay Road (4509 Austell PROPOSED USE: Fruit Stand
Powder Springs Road).
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Austell Powder Springs Road SIZE OF TRACT: .55 acre
DISTRICT: 19
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Existing house on LAND LOT(S): 1054
site. PARCEL(S): 39

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Community Activity Center

L

Old Westside Rd——




Application #: L UP— l

PC Hearing Date: 2 ’2 -10
BOC Hearing Date: A-16-10

A A

10.
11.

12.

13.

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

Type of business? %ﬂ{ QU w; ( Tf \ rD
Number of employees? APPlecardT  ONCY
Days of operation? {7 bA yé A //U e (<

Hours of operation? X710 5

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

/)
per day? / & ;Per week?2-
Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?
iveway:  ; Street: ;Other (Explain):
/d/‘\i? NG | WL e fo PRupekT Y
Signs? No: ; Yes:_ &~ > . (If yes, then many, size,
and location): 7 -/ [j?, N E S S /)

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

| VeHlclte

Deliveries? No____— . ; Yes___ (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the dellvery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in thw Yes / ;INo
Any outdoor storage? No__— _; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested: ﬂ’ /\/E /2 [8 ENEWH (.

An? 1t10nal information? (Pleafz: attach agdltlonal mformat/’on if needed):

ﬂ/z _ // i €L
///[//U 7/ A /U {i/ LoseED
C a0 T e

Applicant 51gnature %({4/((, Z %’Vw[/ Date: // + 0 Jees

Applicant name (printed): Chhpalrs Z S 7 j

Revised October 1, 2009



PAUL LAMAR STREETMAN

LOT 20, BLOCK'C, WOODMOORE SUBDIVISION

LOCATED IN LAND 10T 269
I7TH DISTRICT, 2ND SECTIUN
COBB COYNTY, GEORGIA
SCALE: I'= 50

.DATE: MAY 16, 1966

it

NOV -3 2009

€088 GO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION

MAYES, SUDDERTH AND ETHEREDGE, INC.
CONSULTING

ENGINEERS

MARIETTA




APPLICANT: Shirley Streetman

770-435-4244

REPRESENTATIVE: Shirley Streetman

770-435-4244

TITLEHOLDER: Paul Lamar Streetman

PETITION NO:

LUP-2

HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 2-16-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPOSED ZONING:

Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: _Located on the northeasterly side of (renewal)
Woodview Drive, southeasterly of Church Road PROPOSED USE: Beauty Shop
(3195 Woodview Drive).
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Woodview Drive SIZE OF TRACT: .5 acre
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Existing house LAND LOT(S): 269
PARCEL(S): 52

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Low Density Residential

r
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N Wb

10.
11.

12.

13.

s
Application #: Lu r)

PC Hearing Date: 2 210

BOC Hearing Date: .2*/ 70

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

Type of business? __‘zéwz,f_%é,afy

Number of employees? d

Days of operation? <
Hours of operation? _// — &/

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day? g _ ;Per week? . — y -
Where do clientyusrtomers and/or employees park?

Driveway: ; Street: ;Other (explain):

Signs? No: 1/, Yes: . (if yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

Deliveries? No 0 ; Yes (if yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes I/ ;No |
Any outdoor storage? No _IZ, Yes (if yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested:

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

S

Applicant signature: %%@MDM& //~3-09
Applicant name (spelled out): ﬁé [KZg }Z é f&gg f 2230
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PETITION NO: LUP-3

APPLICANT: Daniel L. Watkins
770-517-7078 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Daniel Watkins HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
770-517-7078 PRESENT ZONING: R-15

TITLEHOLDER: Daniel L. Watkins

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side of Blackwater

Drive, south of Blackwater Way.

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPOSED USE: Garage Door Repair

and Installation Business

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Blackwater Drive SIZE OF TRACT: 0.3687 acre
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: _ Existing house LAND LOT(S): 90,91
PARCEL(S): 27

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Low Density Residential
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A N e

10.
11.

12.

13.

Application #: LUP - ?

PC Hearing Date: Q';?"/ 0
BOC Hearing Date: 2~ 6 =/

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

Type of business? (or am\boof Q(Da ( + instaladion
Number of employees? & g

Days of operation? W\~ F %

Hours of operation? ‘-5

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house
perday? __ «A ;Per week? 3.5

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?
Driveway: L~ ; Street:_\"__;Other (Explain):

Signs? No: \/ ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,
and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of

vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):_@‘s‘-ﬁ om Cav

Deliveries? No ; Yes v (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

U?SIFQ(} Ex  dui g e e Moyl + ¢ Sewn Lo (0-1S min

onee' euohf 2 oS
Does the applicant live in the house? Yes_ \/ ;No

Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested: ()2 N2 o

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: //V &7&) pate: 112 [0

Applicant name (prmted) )aV\ 14 ()J(,l ]Lk (nS

Revised October 1, 2009
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Thomas and Bettina Ohle
770-485-0413
REPRESENTATIVE: Bettina Ohle

APPLICANT:

TITLEHOLDER: Thomas Ohle

PETITION NO:

LUP-4

HEARING DATE (PC):

2-02-10

HEARING DATE (BOC):
PRESENT ZONING:

2-16-10

R-30

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the eastern side of Brown Road,

south of Hiram Lithia Springs Road.

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPOSED USE:

Maintaining Boarding

Facility
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _Brown Road SIZE OF TRACT: 3.5570 acres
DISTRICT: 19
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: _ Existing house and LAND LOT(S): 1121
barn PARCEL(S): 13

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

-
1100, |

\ L

R | | ]

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4
FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Very Low Density Residential

o
n
ol

Stratford Way -
‘ . II___.- ~.\‘H .
/

1




LB S

10.
11.

12.

13.

I
Application #: (, o "
PC Hearing Date: 2-2- /0
P
BOC Hearing Date: .-/ é- i@,

TSk

G TN
—— - N
5= bW E
R
U1 ¢
| A
4

NOV 2 4 2009 ‘

COBB CO. COMM. DV AGENCY
ZONING DIVISICHN

'JFEMPURKRYIKND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

Type of business?__/72/5 € D carcliv g -{l’ac( L/ L‘:}f
Number of employees? 4

Days of operation? /

Hours of operation? / &

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house
per day?__/ avtjc %_ ;Per week? & oy @u¢ mﬁ&\](,
Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?

Driveway: X ; Street: ;Other (Explain); (»a@ss
< $r1/0 C?a/wla( <omt ;ao/ffwewadu (all &» nay IOIT(DPWAI)
Signs? No: X ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, s1ze,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Plea/;?e also state type 0@
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): Lc /? 243 Ditc QDM&onaI e

Herse tracley Vehiele )

Deliveries? No ; Yes_X_ (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the dehvery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

e 1o G/Z | L /“i,r J éu(’é/?s /m/ §/7awuq¢

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes X ;No
Any outdoor storage? No__ ; Yes__ X~ (If yes, please state what
is kept outside): frorse. /%arge Iratele v~

Length of time requested: ¢/ /ﬂ@na (825 /éc’/_‘aél é; LPOSS b[f

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Mz l/GCzﬂ/WCI Caesshne Stobhle anel r¢lo locd

Cr%(x,,& Ag‘,é ?6)’ /4@8( Xﬁ/‘d&ﬁ?&/ o’eﬂa/ /‘7(‘/1’/77

: ; ’i///]
Applicant signature: " ey, /(, (,/( Date: /! / 24 ,/ 09
Applicant name (printed): ﬁ/o‘ Ml DHLE

Revised October 1, 2009
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Andrew Dr

T'_

APPLICANT: St. Benedict PCH

678-401-4788

REPRESENTATIVE: Cassandra Freeman

678-401-4788

TITLEHOLDER: Marie J. Gaspard

PETITION NO: LUP-5

HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on southwestern side of Vonda

Lane, north of Veterans Memorial Parkway.

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPOSED USE: Personal Care Home For

Eight Residents

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _ Vonda Lane

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

| | |

J_L|_I_I_.

— —

— 1 1]

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.613 acre
DISTRICT: 19
LAND LOT(S): 1294, 1297
PARCEL(S): 48

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT:

4

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Low Density Residential




A I

10.
11.

12.

13.

Application #: LL{/P/ <
PC Hearing Date:_ 2 -2 ) D
BOC Hearing Date: 2 -] lo ’/b

LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET

Type of business? /4 JAM,Z gﬂ/?ﬁ %77’?%

1

Number of employees? oZ -EJ;G[ 2l & cecid, Lo

Days of operation? 7

Jdayh
Hours of operation? V/ 5: 3&/47({ - 5 / /y

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house ’ 0
74 1
per day? ;Per week? D24 ALy L2 4 ()2 "’4’% o L
Where do clients, customers and/or employees park? o ,;/it"m’
Driveway: ; Street: ;Other (Explain): iy I / T
e ?.’”27/& oy o iey W
Z,

and location): 2

0Le g Lpel).

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Pleasg¢ also statefype of (9]
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): m

Signs? No: l/ ; Yes:___(_. (If yes, then how many, size, ’\

.
Deliveries? No l/ ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes ;No : ’/
Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested:__ /M/j/n / ,ﬁ,

Any additional information? (Please attach ddition%tion if needed):
we e o (e Ao

cae 2o Ho - @@y;ﬂm

Applicant signature:M%M'Date: / / [{Z? [/Q 4
Applicant name (printed): M= 7\ @ § m

See  Exbir A - Leter of TtesT




L (/ﬂ—'ff/é olo
EY/H'LM‘#] &
Letter of Tadept

CONSENT OF CONTIGIOUS OCCUPANTS OR LAND OWNERS

TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR LAND USE PERMIT

By signature, it is acknowledged that I give my consent/or have no objection that
Cassandra Freeman intends to make an application for Land Use Permit for the purpose
of Providing room and board and assistance with activities of daily living to the Elderly
on the premises described in the application.

Dear Commissioners,

With all do respect, I am writing this letter in hopes that it will reach your heart. We are a
small personal care home (strictly for the elderly) in Mableton, Georgia licensed by
Department of Human Resources(DHR). We request an opportunity to upgrade our
current zoning permit.

Recently, we have received an influx of referrals for low income elderly individuals. I
would like to help these individuals, however, because of the zoning I cannot take them
in. We do have 4 additional empty beds available at our home. I contacted the Cobb
County zoning, and spoke with Mr. Terry Martin and was told the decision to increase
our capacity depends on the commissioner.

As you may be aware, the price for an assisted living community range from $3000 to
$5000 monthly. Most low income elderly persons cannot afford these high payments. Our
home rates range between $700 and $1500 monthly. Also, there are a number of residents
in nursing homes that may be better served in assisted living communities however
because of their financial circumstances cannot afford it. The state of Georgia programs
that transition individuals from institutions to the community are growing such as CCSP
(Community Care Service Program), SOURCE(Sevice Options Using Resources in the
Community Environment) and "The Money Follows the Person" Program.

Our home provides excellent care and a home-like environment when living at home is
no longer possible. We have had no complaints from the neighborhood because we are a
quiet home. The Department of Humna Resourecs has inspected our home two years in a
row no deficiencies or violations.

And as I said, sir, I am applying to your heart to grant me the opportunity to do what I
believe to be the Lord's work. For your review, I have attached some of the referrals that
we have recently received and hoping it will help with your decision to upgrade our
current zoning permit.

Respectfully,
Mane J.G ard RN M%
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APPLICANT: Nick Letsos and Anna N. Letsos PETITION NO: SLUP-1

404-636-0847 HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Sams, Larkin & Huff, LLP HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
Garvis L. Sams, Jr. 770-422-7016 PRESENT ZONING: CRC

TITLEHOLDER: Nick Letsos and Anna N. Letsos

PROPOSED ZONING: Special Land Use

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located at the northwesterly intersection Permit

of Canton Road and Westerly Way. PROPOSED USE: Used vehicle sales

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Canton Road SIZE OF TRACT: 3.434 acres
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 660
PARCEL(S): 5-7

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Neighborhood Activity Center
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APPLICANT: T-Mobile South, LLC

678-920-1262

REPRESENTATIVE: Lannie Greene

678-920-1262

TITLEHOLDER: United States Postal Service

PETITION NO: SLUP-2
HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side on Sandy Plains

Road, north of Post Oak Tritt Road.

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

Permit

PROPOSED USE: Extending An EXisting

Telecommunications Tower

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Sandy Plains Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

pH Jezouagl

SIZE OF TRACT: 3.9340 acres
DISTRICT: 16

LAND LOT(S): 524, 525
PARCEL(S): 15

TAXES: PAID Exempt DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Public Institutional

LRO

See Exhibit "A" for
Letter of Intent.
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q} = .I\/Iobile . Letter of Intent

December 3, 2009

BY HAND DELIVERY

Cobb County Board of Commissioners

Cobb County Planning Commission

C/O Cobb County Community Planning Department
191 Lawrence Street

Marietta, GA 30132

COBB CO. COMA. LV, AGENLY
ZONING DIVISICN

RE:  Application for a Special Land Use Permit:
T-Mobile South LLC 15 Extension of Existing Monopole (9AT2287C/Ebenezer Road)
Located at 2886 Sandy Plains Road (Tax Parcel 1605200150)

Dear Honorable Commissioners:

This Letter of Intent is submitted to the Cobb County Community Planning Department in
connection with and as support for the above referenced Special Land Use Permit application submitted
for consideration by the Cobb County Planning Commission and the Cobb County Board of
Commissioners (the “Application™). T-Mobile respectfully submits this Application, the approval of
which will grant the necessary zoning approval that will allow T-Mobile to install, operate, and maintain a
wireless telecommunications facility and related antennas and equipment. The proposal is to extend an
existing AT&T Wireless monopole structure an additional 15° to a height of 155°. T-Mobile’s antennas
will occupy a mounting height of approximately 155°. This extension is the minimum necessary to allow
for separation requirements between antennas and also allow T-Mobile to obtain the required wireless
coverage. An extension of this existing structure will also allow T-Mobile to avoid the need to construct
another wireless facility within this area of Cobb County. This facility is a necessity as T-Mobile is
responding to the demand of its customers. Many of which no longer use their land lines but instead use
their cell phones for everyday activities and in the event of emergencies. Roughly of half of all 911 calls
are made by cell phones.

The proposed antenna location is needed to meet Federal Communications Commission (FCO)
requirements for Enhanced 911 (E911) service. The wireless E911 program is divided into two phases.
Phase I requires wireless carriers, upon request from a local Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP), to
report the telephone number of wireless 911 caller and the location of the antenna that received the call.
Phase II of the E911 program requires wireless carriers to provide far more precise location information,
within 50 to 100 meters in most cases. Provisions of E911 service in accordance with FCC requirements
is a major component of the need for additional cell sites.

Additionally wireless infrastructure is required for programs such as Cobb County’s recently
announced Code Red Emergency Notification System to be successful. This program provides alerts in
the event of an emergency. Subscribers may be able to get notifications of life threatening emergencies
on their land lines, cell phones or as text messages on their cell phones.

As stated above and depicted on the site plans submitted, the proposal is to extend the height of
the existing monopole structure 15° (from 140° to 155°). This co-location with an extension will be an
integral part of the wireless network providing personal wireless service across Cobb County, and will
allow for the provision of safe, reliable and uninterrupted wireless coverage to the public in this area of
Cobb County, where T-Mobile currently has no facility and thus is not able to provide adequate wireless
coverage. A similar request was approved by the Board of Commissioners on August 16, 2008. This
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request is noted as SLUP 16 and was for a request to extend a monopole structure, § | etter of Intent
Johnson Ferry Road, 16.8 for an overall height of 165°.

T-Mobile believes that the application and the accompanying documentation support this request
for a wireless facility. Furthermore, this facility will comply with all the requirements of Section 134-273
of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance. The property owner and T-Mobile respectfully request that the
Cobb County Board of Commissioners approve this Application

SITE SELECTION PROCESS

T-Mobile’s Radio Frequency Engineering Division studied the immediate area of Sandy Plains
Road and Ebenezer Road and surrounding neighborhoods (the “coverage objective”) to determine where
a facility would need to be located in order to adequately address the coverage objective, which includes
providing coverage to the residential areas in this part of Cobb.

T-Mobile first attempts to search out possible co-location opportunities. This is not only
preferred by Cobb County but also by T-Mobile in that it is less expensive and less time consuming. In
this case there is an available structure however in order to adequately provide the necessary coverage to
T-Mobile customers, an extension of 15” is required.

The search area consists of residentially zoned parcels which are developed as such. T-Mobile
seeks to minimize the perceived impacts that a wireless facility has on residential areas. With the
approval of the extension there will not be the need to build an additional wireless structure in this area of
Cobb County.

THE PROPERTY & FACILITY

The property is located at 2886 Sandy Plains Road and is developed with a United States Post
Office. The tract is 3.9340 acres and zoned R-20. T-Mobile’s equipment will be within a lease area
controlled by AT&T Wireless. Besides the extension of the existing wireless structure this should be
considered a standard co-location, which is strongly encouraged by Cobb County.

In accordance to Section 134-37, Special land use permits, of the Cobb County Zoning
Ordinance, the following standards and factors are found to be relevant to the exercise of the County’s
zoning powers and shall govern the review of all proposed Special Land Use Permit.

(1) Whether or not there will be a significant adverse effect on the neighborhood or area
in which the proposed use will be located.

The application is for the extension of an existing structure and should not impact
adjacent or nearby properties, which include a cemetery.

(2) Whether or not the use is otherwise compatible with the neighborhood.

This is an extension of 15° to allow for co-location and will not adversely impact
existing uses or usability of adjacent or nearby properties.

(3) Whether or not the use proposed will result in a nuisance as defined under state law.

This proposed facility is not considered a nuisance defined under state law.
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(4) Whether or not quiet enjoyment of surrounding property will be adversely affected.

The proposed facility meets all of the requirements set forth by the Cobb County
Zoning Ordinance which was written and adopted to protect adjoining and nearby
properties. Furthermore this facility will not emit noise or odors. The facility will
be unmanned and will not impact county services.

(5) Whether or not property values of surrounding property will be adversely affected.
The proposed facility meets all of the requirements set forth by the Cobb County
Zoning Ordinance which was written and adopted to protect property values.
Additionally there is no conclusive evidence available that shows that wireless
facilities have an impact on property values. Over the past 20 years, wireless
technology and facilities have become an important part of the infrastructure.

(6) Whether or not adequate provisions are made for parking and traffic considerations.

Once constructed the facility will be unmanned and will have minimal impact upon
traffic. The facility is designed to accommodate parking needs.

(7) Whether or not the site or intensity of the use is appropriate.

The proposed extension is for 15’ and should be considered more appropriate than
the construction of new structure of 150’ or more within the same general area.

(8) Whether or not special or unique conditions overcome the board of commissioners'
general presumption that residential neighborhoods should not allow noncompatible
business uses.

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance allows for an extension with the approval of a
Special Land Use Permit.

(9) Whether or not adequate provisions are made regarding hours of operation.

The facility will be operational 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, however, the facility
will be unmanned.

(10) Whether or not adequate controls and limits are placed on commercial and business
deliveries.

With the exception of the construction period, there will be no deliveries made to the
facility.

(11) Whether or not adequate landscape plans are incorporated to ensure appropriate
transition.
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The facility is an existing wireless facility; no additional landscape is plf | otter of Intent

(12) Whether or not the public health, safety, welfare or moral concerns of the
surrounding neighborhood will be adversely affected.

The facility exceeds all Federal requirements in regards to radio frequency
emissions and will not have any impact upon public health, safety, welfare or moral
concerns on surrounding neighborhoods. The site will actually enhance public
safety with Enhanced 911 service and Code Red Emergency Notification System in
this area of Cobb County.

(13) Whether the application complies with any applicable specific requirements set
forth in this chapter for special land use permits for particular types of uses.

This site meets all requirements provided for in Section134-273 of the Cobb County
Zoning Ordinance.

(14) Whether the applicant has provided sufficient information to allow a full
consideration of all relevant factors.

This application includes all requested documentation.
In support of this application T-Mobile South LLC includes the following:

Special Land Use Permit Application

Exhibit A — Property Deed

Exhibit B - Survey with Legal Descriptions

Exhibit C — Description of Proposed Tower’s Area of Service: Coverage Maps
Exhibit D — Radio Frequency Engineer’s Statement Regarding Facility
Exhibit E — T-Mobile’s FCC License

Exhibit F — Constitutional Challenge

Five sets of Site Plans (117 X 17”)

Two sets of Site Plans (8 /2" X 117)

0o NN bl e

I am happy to answer any questions or provide any additional information that Cobb County may
have with regards to this Application. Please feel free to call me at (678) 920 - 1262, if you have any
questions.

Lannie Greene
Agent for T-Mobile South LLC
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APPLICANT: RB Towers, LLC

904-962-6809

REPRESENTATIVE: William Rand

904-962-6809

TITLEHOLDER: Living Hope Lutheran Church, Inc.

PETITION NO: SLUP-3
HEARING DATE (PC): 2-02-10
HEARING DATE (BOC): 2-16-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the north side of Stilesboro

Road, east of Paul Samuel Road.

PROPOSED ZONING: Special Land Use

Permit

PROPOSED USE: Telecommunications

Tower and Related Equipment

ACCESS TO PROPERTY:  Stilesboro Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 10.9 acres
DISTRICT: 20

LAND LOT(S): 200, 201
PARCEL(S): 1

TAXES: PAID _X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

FUTURE LAND USE MAP: Public Institutional

Notes:
1. 160-foot monopole.
2. Will have 4 co-locaters

R-30
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Mack Dobbs Rd
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Notes:
1. 160-foot monopole.
2. Will have 4 co-locaters




